findings from this study are worthwhile to be welcomed into account by the board of managers of companies to 

demonstrate dividend policy for the companies. 

Emuze (2020) determined the effect of dividend policy on the performance of Nigerian Quoted 

companies. One Hundred and Sixty-Nine (169) firms trading on the Nigerian Stock Exchange as of 31st 

December, 2020 formed the study population while a sample of 56 companies was used. In arriving at the 

sample size, the Krejere and Moryan (1970) formula was adopted. The financial statements of the companies